RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO PUBLISH PROPOSED SANITATION RATE INCREASE

WHEREAS, the City of Tupelo previously adopted a solid waste ordinance on

December 19, 1995 and April 16, 2019, and

WHEREAS, the City of Tupelo desires to issue an order to increase the residential

sanitation rate from \$17.47 to 18.97 for the purpose of covering the hauling and disposal cost of

the solid waste, and

WHEREAS, the City of Tupelo is empowered under §21-19-2 of the Mississippi Code

of 1972, to advertise the proposed increase for at least 3 consecutive weeks before considering the approval of the new rate.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the City

Council of the City of Tupelo, Mississippi, to publish the notice herein below.

PUBLIC NOTICE

To cover the cost of an increase in the fees charged by the City's waste hauler, rubbish pickup, addition of recycling, and pursuant to Code Section 21-19-2, the City of Tupelo is proposing an increase in monthly fees for residential garbage collection services from \$17.47 to \$18.97. This proposed rate will cover the hauler's fees of \$14.53, landfill fee of \$1.77 and rubbish pickup expenses of \$2.67. The new rate represents an 8.59% increase in residential fees and garbage collection revenue.

Publish August 25, 2020, September 1, 2020, September 8, 2020 and September 15, 2020

The foregoing amended Open Records Resolution was proposed in the motion by

Council Member ______, seconded by Council Member ______ and was brought to vote as follows: Councilmember Whittington ______ Councilmember L. Bryan voted ______ Councilmember Beard voted ______ Councilmember Beard voted ______ Councilmember Davis voted ______ Councilmember Palmer voted ______ Councilmember M. Bryan voted ______

WHEREUPON, the motion having received the affirmative vote of a majority of the members present, the President declared the motion carried and the resolution adopted on this the 18th day of August 2020.

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

By:____

Mike Bryan, City Council President

ATTEST:

Missy Shelton, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED:

JASON L. SHELTON, Mayor

DATE